conditions of the Placing Agreement. An aggregate of 594,056,000 new H Shares, representing
approximately 15.95% and 6.98%, respectively, of the total issued H Share capital and the total
issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares,
have been successfully allotted and issued by the Company on December 8, 2014 at the Placing
Price of HK$62.00 to no fewer than six and no more than ten Placees, who and whose ultimate
beneficial owners are not connected persons of the Company as at the date of this announcement.
The gross and net proceeds raised from the Placing were HK$36,831,472,000 and approximately
HK$36,491 million, respectively.

Upon Completion, the total number of issued Shares of the Company has increased to 8,510,272,352
Shares and the total number of issued H Shares has increased to 3,723,788,456 H Shares. The
shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the Completion is as follows:

Class of Shares  Immediately before the
Completion

Immediately after the
Completion

 No. of Shares Approximate
percentage
of issued

share capital

No. of Shares Approximate
percentage of
issued share

capital
H Shares 3,129,732,456 39.54 3,723,788,456 43.76
A Shares 4,786,483,896 60.46 4,786,483,896 56.24

Total 7,916,216,352 100.00 8,510,272,352 100.00

The Placing Shares have been fully placed pursuant to the terms and conditions as set out in the
Placing Agreement. The Company will attend to the registration of change in the registered capital
with The State Administration for Industry and Commerce in accordance with the relevant
regulations.

By order of the Board
Ping An Insurance (Group) Company of China, Ltd.

Yao Jun
Company Secretary

Shenzhen, PRC, December 8, 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors of the Company are Ma Mingzhe, Sun
Jianyi, Ren Huichuan, Yao Jason Bo, Lee Yuansiong and Cai Fangfang; the Non-executive Directors